



2026:BHC-AS:14616

Board Sr.No.:-9

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 582 OF 2023

Rajendra Manik Shinde And Ors.APPLICANT

V/S

Shahaji Narayan Shinde And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Bhushan Raut for Applicant.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 9th October, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/10/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)