



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 582 OF 2023

Rajendra Manik Shinde and Ors. .. Applicants
Versus
Shahaji Narayan Shinde and Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Bhushan Raut, Advocate for Applicants.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : FEBRUARY 21, 2024.

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Raut, learned Advocate for the Applicants.
- 2.** The present Civil Revision Application takes exception to the order dated 06.07.2023 passed below Exhibit "24" in RCS No.345 of 2022 which is at page No.68 of the Civil Revision Application. I have perused the said order.
- 3.** An arguable case has been made out by Mr. Raut for issuance of notice.
- 4.** Issue notice to the Respondents. Humdast permitted.
- 5.** In addition to Court notice, Applicants are permitted to serve a copy of the Civil Revision Application and this order on the Respondents and inform them about the next date of hearing by any permissible mode of service and file appropriate Affidavit of service



with tangible proof thereof on or before the next date.

6. Respondents are directed to remain present in Court on the next adjourned date either by themselves or through Advocates.

7. Respondents are directed to take cognizance of this order and file their Affidavit-in-Reply on or before the next date, if so desired.

8. It is clarified that, present Civil Revision Application shall be disposed of on the next adjourned date at the stage of admission itself.

9. Stand over to **20th March, 2024**.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay