



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 582 OF 2023

Rajendra M. Shinde & Ors.

....APPLICANTS

: VERSUS :

Shahji N. Shinde & Ors.

....RESPONDENTS

Mr. Vipul Patil i/b Mr. Bhushan Raut for the Applicants.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 4 FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C :

1) The Civil Revision Application was dismissed for non-removal of office objections. By order dated 12 November 2025, the application was restored subject to the condition of removal of all office objections within 3 weeks. On account of failure on the part of the Applicants to remove office objections within the time stipulated, request was made for extension of the time and by order dated 3 December 2025, this Court extended the time for removal of office objections by further period of 2 weeks. The office objections are not removed. A praecipe is moved seeking further time for removal of office objections. Considering the above position, grant of further extension of time cannot be without consequences.



2) Accordingly, time granted by order dated 12 November 2025 for removal of office objections is extended by a period of 4 weeks subject to payment of costs of Rs. 3000/- to BCMG's ADVOCATE ACADEMY & RESEARCH CENTER, Account No.000120110001327, Bank of India, Mumbai Main Branch, IFS Code BKID0000001, Current Account. Costs to be paid within two weeks.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2026.02.09
19:36:48
+0530